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Dear Sir/Madam, 
 

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year 
ended on 30th September, 2022 

 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 
quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 was published in the Financial Express 
(English & Gujarati edition) on 16th November, 2022. Copy of the newspaper cuttings are 
attached herewith.  
 
You are requested to please take the same on your record. 
 

Thanking you, 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

For Electrotherm (India) Limited 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jigar Shah 
Company Secretary 
 
 

 

Encl: As above 
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4. There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022

2. The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017.  This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As)  prescribed under the Companies 
Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As)  alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.

3. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 
14.11.2022. The same were approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14.11.2022.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the 
quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net .

By order of the Board

CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022  Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709 
(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)

REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011-48702000 

Website: www.paulmerchants.netE-mail: info@paulmerchants.net

See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Standalone

ParticularsS.
No.

Consolidated

1

2

3

4

6

5

7

8

Total Income from operations (net)

Net Profit  for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or 
Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising 
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other 
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the 
Balance Sheet of previous year)

Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 /- 
each) for continuing and discontinued operations
1. Basic
2. Diluted

Three Months 
Ended 

30.09.2022

Unaudited 

                     102.80 

Corresponding 
3 Months Ended
30.09.2021 in the

 previous Year

                             102.80 

Current Year 
to date 
ended 

30.09.2022

                102.80 

Three Months 
 Ended 

30.09.2022

                102.80 

Corresponding 
3 Months Ended 
30.09.2021 in the 

previous Year

                102.80                 102.80 

Previous Year 
ended 

31.03.2022

Audited 

                102.80 

  Audited  

                102.80 

Previous 
Year ended 
31.03.2022

                  1,73,559

940

940

                           714

                           705

                       1,23,202 

                                  610

                                   597 

                                   455

                                   457 

 

               5,36,503 

5,458 

 5,394  

4,017  

   4,012 

                        69.45                              
                        69.45                            

44.29                  
44.29                      

125.40                 
125.40

198.35                     
198.35                     

390.77 
390.77 

 NA  NA  43,623                           42,351  NA  NA  48,899                         46,586 

Current Year 
to date 
ended 

30.09.2022

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2022
Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)

                 3,54,405 

1,691

1,691

1,289

1,272

5,28,073

2,802

2,738

2,039

2,035

                 1,76,142

 1,573 

 1,573

1,197 

 1,187

116.46                     
116.46                       

                    1,25,347 

 1,410

  1,398    

   1,058    

         1,059

102.87                     
102.87                     

                 3,59,525   

 3,095

 3,095

2,333  

2,312

226.93                   
226.93                   

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 14.11.2022

               Sd/- 
Rajneesh Bansal

 Managing Director
DIN 00077230 
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